AN ACT FIXING THE COMPENSATION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

OF CALDWELL COUNTY.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 

Section 1.  The Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of Caldwell 
County shall receive as compensation the sum of one thousand two hundred dollars 
($1,200.00) per year, and each member of the Board other than the Chairman shall 
receive as compensation the sum of seven hundred twenty dollars ($720.00) per year.  
The salaries of the Board shall be paid in equal monthly installments. 

Sec. 2. Nothing in this Act shall impair the authority of the Board of